historically-significant character and features as per the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards 
for Rehabilitation through the use of Historic Preservation Tax Credits (“HPTCs”).  The 
successful completion of such renovation shall result in approximately forty-four (44) rental 
units and approximately twenty-two thousand square feet (22,000 ft2) of ground floor 
commercial/retail space (collectively, the “TTP Project”).  Conceptual floor plans and 
elevations of the TTP Project are attached hereto as Exhibit B. 

C. WXZ, in contemplation of being able to reach satisfactory agreements with